Lo NOUL R WNRE

N NN NNNNNRRRRRR R R R 2
NOURWONBRLOLONDONAWNEREO

28.
29.
30.
31.

32.

33

34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

GOVT. AIZAWL COLLEGE

INSTITUTIONAL ACADEMIC PROGRAMME 2017-2018

Orientation of | Sem BA/B.Com.
Teaching Staff Meeting
Commencement of all Classes
MHIP DAY

Parents — Teachers Meeting
Blood Donation Awareness Campaign 1:00PM
Blood Donation

Freshers’ Social Cum Farewell Function

S.U. Election Speech

S.U. Election

Class Representative Election

Last Date of Submission of 1% Internal Questions
Teaching Staff Meeting

First Internal Exam (with oral exam/I Sem.)
Independence Day

College Week

Publication of 1*" Internal Exam Result

Teachers’ Day

Teaching Staff Meeting

Last date for submission of Assignments
Publication of Assignment marks

Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday

Teaching Staff Meeting

Last date of submission of 2nd Internal Questions
Publication of consolidated Attendance (July-Sept)
Attendance complaint for students
Publication/Submission of Final List of Attendance
Filling up of Exam Forms for | Sem BA/BCom
Second Internal Exam

Blood Donation Awareness Campaign

Blood Donation

Publication/Submission of Final Internal Marks
Internal marks complaint for students (if any)
Publication of Final Internal Marks(MZU)to Office
Moderation of Internal Marks by HOD

Teaching Staff Meeting

Preparatory leave for MZU Exam

Appendage of signatures to Internal Marks (I Sem)
Appendage of signatures to Internal Marks (IIl Sem)
Appendage of signatures to Internal Marks (V Sem)
MZU Exam for |, Il & V Sem. B.A./B.Com.
Teaching Staff Meeting

Advance Christmas

Winter Vacation

ODD SEMESTERS : L, 1I, & V

3 July 2017 (Mon) 10:00 AM onwards

3 July 2017 (Mon) 12:00 noon
4 July, 2017 (Tue)

6 July, 2017 (Thu)

7 July, 2017 (Fri) 11:00 am
18 July, 2017 (Tue) 1:00 pm
19 July, 2017 (Wed)

25 July, 2017 (Tue) 1:00 pm
27 July, 2017 (Thu) 1:00 pm
28 July, 2017 (Fri)

31 July, 2017 (Mon)

1 Aug, 2017 (Tue)

3 Aug, 2017 (Thu)

7 -11 Aug, 2017 (Tue — Fri)
15 Aug, 2017 (Tue)

21-25 Aug, 2017 (Mon-Fri)
31 Aug, 2017 (Thu)

5 Sept. 2017 (Tue)

6 Sept. 2017(Wed)

15 Sept. 2017 (Fri)

29 Sept. 2017 (Fri) (Core-wise)
2 Oct. 2017 (Mon)

3 Oct. 2017 (Tue) 1:00 PM
3 Oct. 2017 (Tue)

4 QOct. 2017 (Tue)

5-6 Oct. 2017 (Thu & Fri)
10 Oct. 2017 (Tue)

10 Oct. 2017 (Tue) Last 2 periods
16 — 20 Oct. 2017 (Tue-Fri)
26 Oct. 2017 (Thu)

27 Oct. 2017 (Fri)

27 Oct. 2017 (Fri)

30 & 31 Oct. 2017 (Mon-Tue)
2 Nov. 2016 (Thu)

7 Nov. 2017 (Tue)

7 Nov. 2017 (Tue) 1:00 PM
7 - 8 Nov. 2017 (Thu-Fri)
Date of Gen. English Exam
Date of MIL Exam

First day of Core Exam

10 Nov. -5 Dec. 2017

4 Dec. 2017 (Mon)

5 Dec. 2017 (Tue)

6 Dec. 2017 — 15 Jan. 2018

(LALRINAWMA)
Principal, Govt. Aizawl College

TENTATIVE INSTITUTIONAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR (2018)



=

O N WN

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
HSSLC

Commencement of Classes I,
& Teaching Staff Meeting
Republic Day

EVEN SEMESTERS : 11,1V & VI
IV, VI Sem. B.A/B.Com.

Filling up of Repeater Exam forms

Last date of submission of 1st
Teaching Staff Meeting

State Day

First Internal Exam

Internal Question

Farewell Function of Pu H.Rosema & Pi Irene Zopari Sailo

Farewell Function of Pu Lalrinawma, Principal

Chapchar Kat/Holi
Payment of Regular Exam Fee

sfor all classes

Teaching Staff Meeting (Preparation for MZU Sports)

MZU Sports

1) Last date submission of 2" Internal Questions
2) Blood Donation Awareness 10:30 A.M
@GAC Ground/Cleanliness Observation Day

3) Last date of submission of
Blood Donation
Good Friday

Assignments for all classes

Publication of consolidated Attendance (Jan-March)

Second Internal Exam

Attendance complaint for students

Publication of eligible list for appearing in the

Even Semester Exam May-2018 to office

Rollsheet lock
Publication of Internal Marks

Internal marks complaint for students (if any)

Finalisation of Internal Marks

after complain (for HODs)

Last date of submission of Final Internal Marks to Office

Preparatory Leave for MZU Examinations

Teaching staff Meeting
Buddha Purnima

MZU Exam (ll, IV & VI Sem.)
Moderation of Internal Marks
Admission to Il & V Semester
Graduation Day

Semester Break

for 2017-2018 Session

| Semester Admission for 2018-2019 Session

4.1.2018

16 January 2018 (Tue)

26 January 2018 (Fri)

1 - 15 February, 2018

10 February 2018 (Fri)

16 February 2018 (Fri) /2:30
20 February 2017 (Tue)
22 - 24 February 2018

26 February, 2018 (Mon)
28 February, 2018 (Wed)
3 March 2017 (Fri)

7 -9 March 2018 (Wed-Fri)
15 March 2018(Thu) /2:30
19-23 March 2018

28 March 2018 (Wed)

28 March 2018 (Wed)

28 March 2018 (Wed)

29 March 2018 (Thu)

30 March, 2018 (Fri)

4 April 2018 (Wed)

4 -6 April 2018 (Wed-Fri)
5 -6 April 2018 (Thu & Fri)
9 April, 2018 (Mon)

13 April, 2018 (Fri)

17 April 2018 (Tue)

17 & 18 April 2018

19 April 2018 (Thu)

20 April 2018 (Fri)

25 - 27 April 2017 (Wed-Fri)
26 April 2018 (Thu)

30 April 2018 (Mon)
1-20 May, 2018

3 May 2018 (Thu)

1-19 May 2018

23 May 2018 (Wed)
1-30June 2018

7 days from publication of

Result (MBSE)

(LALRINAWMA)
Principal
Govt. Aizawl College



