GOVT. AIZAWL COLLEGE INSTITUTIONAL ACADEMIC PROGRAMME 2017-2018

ODD SEMESTERS: I, III, & V

1.	Orientation of I Sem BA/B.Com.	III, & V ∶	3 July 2017 (Mon) 10:00 AM onwards	
2.	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	3 July 2017 (Mon) 12:00 noon	
3.	Commencement of all Classes	:	4 July, 2017 (Tue)	
4.	MHIP DAY	:	6 July, 2017 (Thu)	
5.	Parents – Teachers Meeting	:	7 July, 2017 (Fri) 11:00 am	
6.	Blood Donation Awareness Campaign 1:00PM	:	18 July, 2017 (Tue) 1:00 pm	
7.	Blood Donation	:	19 July, 2017 (Wed)	
8.	Freshers' Social Cum Farewell Function	:	25 July, 2017 (Tue) 1:00 pm	
9.	S.U. Election Speech	:	27 July, 2017 (Thu) 1:00 pm	
10.	S.U. Election	:	28 July, 2017 (Fri)	
11.	Class Representative Election	:	31 July, 2017 (Mon)	
12.	Last Date of Submission of 1 st Internal Questions	:	1 Aug, 2017 (Tue)	
13.	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	3 Aug, 2017 (Thu)	
14.	First Internal Exam (with oral exam/I Sem.)	:	7 -11 Aug, 2017 (Tue – Fri)	
15.	Independence Day	:	15 Aug, 2017 (Tue)	
16.	College Week	:	21-25 Aug, 2017 (Mon-Fri)	
17.	Publication of 1 st Internal Exam Result	:	31 Aug, 2017 (Thu)	
18.	Teachers' Day	:	5 Sept. 2017 (Tue)	
19.	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	6 Sept. 2017(Wed)	
20.	Last date for submission of Assignments	:	15 Sept. 2017 (Fri)	
21.	Publication of Assignment marks	:	29 Sept. 2017 (Fri) (Core-wise)	
22.	Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday	:	2 Oct. 2017 (Mon)	
23.	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	3 Oct. 2017 (Tue) 1:00 PM	
24.	Last date of submission of 2nd Internal Questions	•	3 Oct. 2017 (Tue)	
25.	Publication of consolidated Attendance (July-Sept)	:	4 Oct. 2017 (Tue)	
26.	Attendance complaint for students	•	5 -6 Oct. 2017 (Thu & Fri)	
27.	Publication/Submission of Final List of Attendance	:	10 Oct. 2017 (Tue)	
	Filling up of Exam Forms for I Sem BA/BCom	:	10 Oct. 2017 (Tue) Last 2 periods	
28.	Second Internal Exam	:	16 – 20 Oct. 2017 (Tue-Fri)	
29.	Blood Donation Awareness Campaign	:	26 Oct. 2017 (Thu)	
30.	Blood Donation	:	27 Oct. 2017 (Fri)	
	Publication/Submission of Final Internal Marks	:	27 Oct. 2017 (Fri)	
31.	Internal marks complaint for students (if any)	:	30 & 31 Oct. 2017 (Mon-Tue)	
	Publication of Final Internal Marks(MZU)to Office	:	2 Nov. 2016 (Thu)	
32.	Moderation of Internal Marks by HOD	:	7 Nov. 2017 (Tue)	
	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	7 Nov. 2017 (Tue) 1:00 PM	
33	Preparatory leave for MZU Exam	:	7 - 8 Nov. 2017 (Thu-Fri)	
34.	Appendage of signatures to Internal Marks (I Sem)	:	Date of Gen. English Exam	
35.	Appendage of signatures to Internal Marks (III Sem)	:	Date of MIL Exam	
36.	Appendage of signatures to Internal Marks (V Sem)	:	First day of Core Exam	
37.	MZU Exam for I, III & V Sem. B.A./B.Com.	:	10 Nov. – 5 Dec. 2017	
38.	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	4 Dec. 2017 (Mon)	
39.	Advance Christmas	:	5 Dec. 2017 (Tue)	
40.	Winter Vacation	:	6 Dec. 2017 – 15 Jan. 2018	
. .			== == == =============================	

(LALRINAWMA) Principal, Govt. Aizawl College

27.6.2017

EVEN SEMESTERS: II, IV & VI

1.	Commencement of Classes II, IV, VI Sem. B.A/B.Com.		
	& Teaching Staff Meeting	:	16 January 2018 (Tue)
2.	Republic Day	:	26 January 2018 (Fri)
3.	Filling up of Repeater Exam forms	:	1 – 15 February, 2018
4.	Last date of submission of 1st Internal Question	:	10 February 2018 (Fri)
5.	Teaching Staff Meeting	:	16 February 2018 (Fri) /2:30
6.	State Day	:	20 February 2017 (Tue)
7.	First Internal Exam	:	22 - 24 February 2018
8.	Farewell Function of Pu H.Rosema & Pi Irene Zopari Sailo	:	26 February, 2018 (Mon)
9.	Farewell Function of Pu Lalrinawma, Principal	:	28 February, 2018 (Wed)
10.	Chapchar Kût/Holi	:	3 March 2017 (Fri)
11.	Payment of Regular Exam Feesfor all classes	:	7 -9 March 2018 (Wed-Fri)
12.	Teaching Staff Meeting (Preparation for MZU Sports)	:	15 March 2018(Thu) /2:30
13.	MZU Sports	:	19-23 March 2018
14.	1) Last date submission of 2 nd Internal Questions	:	28 March 2018 (Wed)
	2) Blood Donation Awareness 10:30 A.M	:	28 March 2018 (Wed)
	@GAC Ground/Cleanliness Observation Day		
	3) Last date of submission of Assignments for all classes	:	28 March 2018 (Wed)
15.	Blood Donation	:	29 March 2018 (Thu)
	Good Friday	:	30 March, 2018 (Fri)
16.	Publication of consolidated Attendance (Jan-March)	:	4 April 2018 (Wed)
17.	Second Internal Exam	:	4 -6 April 2018 (Wed-Fri)
18.	Attendance complaint for students	:	5 -6 April 2018 (Thu & Fri)
19.	Publication of eligible list for appearing in the	:	9 April, 2018 (Mon)
	Even Semester Exam May-2018 to office		
20.	Rollsheet lock	:	13 April, 2018 (Fri)
21.	Publication of Internal Marks	:	17 April 2018 (Tue)
22.	Internal marks complaint for students (if any)	:	17 & 18 April 2018
23.	Finalisation of Internal Marks after complain (for HODs)	:	19 April 2018 (Thu)
24.	Last date of submission of Final Internal Marks to Office	:	20 April 2018 (Fri)
25.	Preparatory Leave for MZU Examinations	:	25 - 27 April 2017 (Wed-Fri)
26.	Teaching staff Meeting	:	26 April 2018 (Thu)
27.	Buddha Purnima	:	30 April 2018 (Mon)
28.	MZU Exam (II, IV & VI Sem.)	:	1 – 20 May, 2018
29.	Moderation of Internal Marks	:	3 May 2018 (Thu)
30.	Admission to III & V Semester for 2017-2018 Session	:	1 – 19 May 2018
31.	Graduation Day	:	23 May 2018 (Wed)
32.	Semester Break	:	1 -30 June 2018
33.	I Semester Admission for 2018-2019 Session	:	7 days from publication of
HSSLC			. ,

Result (MBSE)

(LALRINAWMA)
Principal
Govt. Aizawl College

4.1.2018